\$40.00 10724

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen William Watson Michnick	09/05/2005
Marnie MacDonald	08/16/2005
Jane Lamerdin	08/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Odyssey Thera Inc.
Street Address:	4550 Norris Canyon Rd Suite 140
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10724178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)418-4777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-418-2777

Email: zackchem@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Isaac A. Angres

Address Line 1: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway - Suite 301

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Isaac Angres

Total Attachments: 2

source=ODDY 007 Assignment#page1.tif source=ODDY 007 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018121 FRAME: 0683

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Stephen William Watson Michnick of 4309 Rue Boyer, Montreal, Quebec, H2J3C8, Canada; Marnie MacDonald of 2531 Corte Facil, Pleasanton, CA 94566; and Jane Lamerdin, of 4338 Bellmawr Drive, Livermore, CA 94550; have invented certain new and useful improvements in *FRAGMENTS OF FLUORESCENT PROTEINS FOR PROTEIN FRAGMENT COMPLEMENTATION ASSAYS*, for which patent application U.S. Serial No. 10/724,178 was filed on December. 1 2003.

WHEREAS, ODYSSEY THERA, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4550 Norris Canyon Road, Suite 140, San Ramon, California 94583 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ODYSSEY THERA Inc, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to ODYSSEY THERA Inc any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this ______ day of _______, 2005.

Stephen William Watson Michnick

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 16th day of 2005

Marnie MacDonald

PATENT REEL: 018121 FRAME: 0684

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this	15th	day of

Jane Lamerdin

PATENT REEL: 018121 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 08/16/2006